Contract Number: 10100325-PV-BUS-2013-08 Contract Extension

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
KENTUCKY EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AND
AMERICAN BUS AND ACCESSORIES, INC.

This agreement is made and entered into the 1% day of September, 2018, by and between the Kentucky
Educational Development Corporation (KEDC), 904 Rose Road, Ashland, KY 41102-7104, and American Bus
and Accessories, Inc.. 123 Citycentre Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45216. KEDC is an educational cooperative
organized under the Interlocal Cooperation Act and providing various services to its member school districts.
KEDC is also acting as fiscal agent for all KPC members including the following similarly organized Kentucky
educational cooperatives that offer bidding services:

e Green River Regional Educational Cooperative (GRREC)

» Northern Kentucky Cooperative for Educational Services (NKCES)
* Ohio Valley Educational Cooperative (OVEQ)

e Southeast/South-Central Educational Cooperative (SESC)

* West Kentucky Educational Cooperative (WKEC)

The original agreement commenced on August 15,2013, and is set to expire on August 31, 2018. KEDC elects
to exercise the right to extend the term for up to 180 days to continue a source of supply until new or
replacement contracts are completed (bid specific terms and conditions section 5). The maximum term of this
contract renewal shall be 180 days. This agreement incorporates the complete Bus Parts and Accessories bid
terms and conditions, and American Bus and Accessories. Inc.’s response by reference. Upon the signature of
an authorized officer of KEDC and an authorized representative of the above named company or corporation,
this agreement is hereby executed.

KENTUCKY EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

9/1/2018
KEDC Chief Executive Officer Signature Date

Nancy L. Hutchinson

Printed Name

AMERICAN BUS AND ACCESSORIES, INC.

iendture Date

Amy Hart
Printed Name

Parts Manager
Title




